

Bid Tabulation

Village of Bluffton

Jefferson Street Water Main Replacement March 15, 2019

Beaverdam Contracting, Inc.

Bluffton, OH

J & D Snyder Excavating LLC
Bluffton, OH

Rock River Construction, LTD Lancaster, OH

						/larch 15, 2019		Bluffton, OH		Bluffton, OH		Lancaster, OH
	ITEM	DECODINE	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL		TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>		DESCRIPTION OUT A RING AND COURDING AS DED BLAN	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST
1		CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,606.00	\$2,606.00	\$5,157.20		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3		WALK REMOVED	SF	60	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$150.00
4		METER VAULT REMOVED	EACH	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$345.00	\$6,900.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
5		VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
6		SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	1234	\$3.00	\$3,702.00	\$0.75	\$925.50	\$4.35	\$5,367.90	\$1.50	\$1,851.00
7	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	148	\$145.00	\$21,460.00	\$220.00	\$32,560.00	\$189.00	\$27,972.00	\$190.00	\$28,120.00
8		AGGREGATE BASE	CY	236	\$40.00	\$9,440.00	\$35.00	\$8,260.00	\$32.10	\$7,575.60	\$40.00	\$9,440.00
9		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	74	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$5.00	\$370.00	\$3.15	\$233.10	\$3.00	\$222.00
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	CY	44	\$275.00	\$12,100.00	\$220.00	\$9,680.00	\$266.70	\$11,734.80	\$284.00	\$12,496.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	CY	70	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$203.70	\$14,259.00	\$214.00	\$14,980.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$22.25	\$1,335.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
13	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.25	\$2,525.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
14	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$29.20	\$2,920.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
15	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$225.70	\$3,159.80	\$140.00	\$1,960.00
16	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.25	\$2,525.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	614	DETOUR SIGNING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
20	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
21	638	6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC C-900 DR-18)	FT	14	\$115.00	\$1,610.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$317.70	\$4,447.80	\$142.00	\$1,988.00
22	638	8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC C-900 DR-18)	FT	1826	\$75.00	\$136,950.00	\$55.00	\$100,430.00	\$73.05	\$133,389.30	\$82.00	\$149,732.00
23	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (CTS PLASTIC SDR-9)	FT	528	\$45.00	\$23,760.00	\$50.00	\$26,400.00	\$55.00	\$29,040.00	\$51.00	\$26,928.00
24	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,220.80	\$1,220.80	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$975.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,611.95	\$8,059.75	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
26	638	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$4,045.35	\$4,045.35	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	638	8" HYDRA-STOP	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,731.60	\$6,731.60	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$19,750.00	\$8,332.30	\$41,661.50	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
29	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$604.35	\$2,417.40	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
30	638	METER, SETTING, STOP AND CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$782.80	\$15,656.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
31	638	CUT AND PLUG WATER MAIN	EACH	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00	\$1,064.75	\$5,323.75	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
32		SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	SY	650	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$1.75	\$1,137.50	\$3.95	\$2,567.50	\$3.20	\$2,080.00
33		MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
		TOTAL			_	\$358,272.00	-	\$287,249.00	-	\$367,250.15	_	\$418,737.00
					=	,	=	,	=	,	=	,